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Bib
620
631
613
647
641
611
617
626
698
625
632
660
618
602
604
644
627
649
640
606
608
605
699
671
607
662
670
637
609
635
623
648
696

CYCLOCROSS

Name

LARIVIERE, Jerome
REGLAIN, Patrick
HEBERT, Olivier
BILODEAU, Jacques

QUIRION-DESLAURIERS, Olivier

GAGNE, Frederic
LALONDE, Olivier
PETIT, Julien

BOULAIS, Julien
PERREAULT, Nicolas
ROBERT, Guillaume
LEDUC, Christian

LANE, Mario

BERNAT, Gilles
CARRIER, Jean-Francois
RICHARD, Guillaume
PLAMONDON, Gerald
TREMBLAY, Philippe
POIRIER MOISAN, Xavier
CHARBONNEAU, Yannick
DIONNE, Jerome
CHAPDELAINE, Yves
LANIEL, Jean-Christophe
THIBAULT, Ludovic
DERY, Mathieu
PERRON, Marc-Olivier
BERGERON, Luc
MILLER, Jordan
DUBOIS, Philippe
DELORME, Jonathan
MUNN, Jonathan
MAGNUS, Scott
GALLANT, Jacques

Team

Bosk-CXLevis
VELOSELECT-SILBER
Vertige Performance

WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania Sherbrooke

Maraudeurs

Espoirs Laval

Vertige Performance
CNCB

Independent

Vertige Performance
Indépendant

Vertige Performance
VELOSELECT-SILBER
CC de Sherbrooke
Dalbix

Dalbix

Espoirs Laval
Messorem Odd Racing
Equipe Studio Vélo
Julbo-Bioracer
Indépendant

Vertige Performance
Independent

WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania St-Denis De Brompton

Equipe de compétion RBN
Dalbix

Indépendant

Equipe cycliste Scuderia
Vertige Performance
Equipe Studio Vélo

CNCB

Equipe cycliste Scuderia
Independent

Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4

November 08, 2025
C3 H (Men)
winner: 44:07

City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap
Lévis Québec C3H 7 Men 52419 1 CAN 100585569 61 44:07.39
Québec Québec C3H 59 Men 51882 )1 CAN 100 648 789 37 44:13.08 0'05.68"
St-Simon Québec C3H 35 Men 50268 41 CAN 101271854 71 44:35.05 0'27.65"
Québec C3H 62 Men 52078 Il CAN 100 605 922 44 44:42.49 0'35.09"
Montréal Québec C3H 33 Men 54032 )1 CAN 100 933 404 54 44:51.27 0'43.87"
Laval Québec C3H 57 Men 50251 41 CAN 101533663 77 45:35.42 1'28.03"
La Presentation Québec C3H 46 Men 55356 1 CAN 101 605 305 36 45:49.73 1'42.33"
Sutton Québec C3H 37 Men 50937 41 CAN 100562 740 27 45:50.92 1'43.52"
Qc Québec C3H 37 Men TEMP 1 CAN 46:35.23 2'27.83"
St-Bernard-De-Michaudville Québec C3H 44 Men TEMP FI CAN 47:15.32 3'07.92"
Mascouche Québec C3H 50 Men 54056 41 CAN 101 455425 21 47:22.08 3'14.68"
Ste-Madeleine Québec C3H 51 Men 50337 1 CAN 100937 332 05 47:45.53 3'38.14"
Rawdon Québec C3H 59 Men 52600 M1 CAN 100 623 007 57 48:11.39 4'04.00"
Sherbrooke Québec C3H 52 Men 51708 41 CAN 101271969 89 48:24.20 4'16.81"
Sherbrooke Québec C3H 47 Men TEMP I CAN 48:29.27 4'21.88"
Sherbrooke Québec C3H 41 Men 55625 41 CAN 101631367 05 48:38.58 4'31.18"
Montréal Québec C3H 57 Men 53062 Il CAN 100596 710 47 49:53.54 5'46.14"
Bromont Québec C3H 33 Men 54133 41 CAN 100525084 07 40:10.92 -llap
Boucherville Québec C3H 41 Men 54069 1 CAN 100648 773 21 40:50.34 -llap
Shefford Québec C3H 50 Men 51236 1 CAN 100619 010 37 40:56.71 -1 lap
Rigaud Québec C3H 51 Men 53911 41 CAN 100604 747 33 41:36.23 -llap
St-Hyacinthe Québec C3H 43 Men 55155 41 CAN 10154647484 41:42.33 -llap
Montreal Québec C3H 36 Men 56443 141 CAN 10167175137 42:20.20 -llap
Québec C3H 38 Men 55289 41 CAN 10158775139 42:21.51 -llap
St-Raymond Québec C3H 52 Men 53108 Il CAN 100632 059 88 44:25.14 -1 lap
Sherbrooke Québec C3H 45 Men 5929 Il CAN 44:28.86  -1lap
Montréal Québec C3H 50 Men 56462 1 CAN 45:12.14  -llap
Montréal Québec C3H 33 Men 52554 Il CAN 10053211958 46:37.10 -1lap
St-Hyacinthe Québec C3H 54 Men 54726 141 CAN 101531057 90 50:48.57 -llap
St-Cyrille-De-Wendover Québec C3H 46 Men 53405 41 CAN 100514 548 44
Bromont Québec C3H 46 Men 50714 1 CAN 10114383289
Montréal Québec C3H 34 Men 51171 1 CAN 101 395007 34
Montreal Québec C3H 43 Men 53964 ‘1 CAN 100 541 694 30
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Lap 1
9:08.39
9:13.57
9:15.17
9:11.98
9:16.76
9:21.82
9:36.09
9:37.26
9:39.76

10:06.64

10:02.76

10:01.70

10:00.61
9:59.36

10:29.67
9:43.64

10:15.83

10:55.11

10:27.95

10:39.36

11:11.17

10:56.64

10:58.73
9:56.92

11:08.49

11:26.30

11:53.11

12:06.59

13:21.90

11:24.86

Lap 2
8:58.15
8:50.06
8:52.52
8:49.30
8:52.40
8:57.39
8:59.23
9:00.61
8:59.55
9:32.89
9:27.28
9:19.09

10:56.71
9:22.59
9:36.35
9:41.96
9:43.86
9:34.61

10:09.28

10:21.12

10:20.68

10:04.99
9:55.96
9:36.21

10:58.10

10:36.94

11:25.56

11:09.49

12:17.83

14:45.64

Lap 3
8:48.33
8:49.95
8:48.26
8:58.99
8:43.20
9:01.64
9:01.44
9:01.31
9:17.45
9:07.59
9:20.03
9:24.06
9:09.14
9:30.09
9:21.69
9:48.50
9:42.42
9:50.91

10:11.24

10:04.14

10:14.91

10:27.58

10:05.15

12:29.33

10:54.77

11:13.86

11:02.02

11:15.96

13:05.82

Lap 4
8:38.86
8:38.70
8:49.70
8:47.64
8:38.67
9:06.46
9:04.43
9:06.16
9:24.19
9:16.28
9:16.95
9:30.79
9:08.44
9:46.30
9:30.55
9:36.74
9:50.97
9:50.29

10:01.87
9:52.09
9:49.47

10:13.11

11:20.36

10:19.05

11:23.79

11:11.77

10:51.45

12:05.06

12:03.02

Lap 5
8:33.67
8:40.79
8:49.39
8:54.58
9:20.23
9:08.10
9:08.54
9:05.57
9:14.27
9:11.92
9:15.06
9:29.89
8:56.49
9:45.87
9:31.01
9:47.74

10:20.46
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Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4
November 08, 2025

CYCLOCROSS C4 H (Men)
winner: 38:48

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 719 LAJOIE, Claude Club Vélo Montagne 3R La Visitation-De-Yamaska Québec C4 H 63 Men 53356 1“1 CAN 100 842 723 68 38:48.32 10:26.55 9:18.38 9:33.20 9:30.19
2 713 COUTUR, Jean Marc Equipe Studio Vélo Drummondville Québec C4H 68 Men 51821 I+l CAN 100547 802 27 41:03.52 2'15.20" 11:22.72 9:57.67 9:54.92 9:48.22
3 716 LESSARD, Marco WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania Granby Québec C4H 58 Men 51181 I+ CAN 100524087 77 41:38.92 2'50.59" 11:18.78 9:56.14 9:59.38 10:24.63
4 715 FAUCHER, Luc WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania Montréal Québec C4H 63 Men 53967 I CAN 100603568 18 42:11.08 3'22.75" 11:47.89 9:57.70 10:03.20 10:22.28
5 729 HUI, John-Patrick Indépendant Quebec Québec C4H 55 Men TEMP Il CAN 42:29.92 3'41.60" 11:34.55 10:15.53 10:35.86 10:03.99
6 721 VIALLE, William TOYOTA ST EUSTACHE Morin Heights Québec C4H 60 Men 51900 K1 CAN 100519944 08 42:32.29 3'43.97" 11:28.20 10:10.72 10:27.44 10:25.92
7 714 DUFOUR, Eric WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania Sherbrooke Québec C4H 58 Men 50534 141 CAN 100610 383 43 43:34.67 4'46.35" 11:31.95 10:41.08 10:42.16 10:39.48
8 711 BADILLO, Mauricio  Vertige Performance St-Damase Québec C4H 57 Men 53922 141 CAN 101 446 328 42 46:55.72 8'07.40" 12:27.02 11:40.07 11:37.60 11:11.03
9 717 MARCOTTE, Guy WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania Sherbrooke Québec C4H 72 Men 51037 1)1 CAN 10052007542 49:17.43 10'29.10" 13:15.84 11:49.64 12:11.41 12:00.54
10 724 HAMEL, Michel Dalbix Sherbrooke Québec C4H 68 Men TEMP I« CAN 10061055319 51:40.92 12'52.59" 11:12.61 9:58.21 17:00.66 13:29.44
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Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4
November 08, 2025

CYCLOCROSS Sport H (Men)
winner: 44:27

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 232 WUEST, Spencer KOROM Equipe Cycliste Outremont Québec  SportH 32 Men 55719 k1 CAN 101 634 208 33 44:27.08 11:06.83 10:20.27 10:38.11 12:21.87
2 229 DELISLE-BEAULIEU, Simon Indépendant Sherbrooke Québec  SportH 45 Men 56450 K1 CAN 10167323162 46:13.85 1'46.76" 11:58.05 10:29.90 11:12.30 12:33.60
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Name
MERCIER, Jon
MALOIS, Mathis

MAYODON, Lucas
LAFONTAINE, Victor
BELZILE, Charles Elie

CANTIN, Leo
LEBEL, Justin
FILION, Jacob
CHIQUET, Gael

POULIOT, Lambert

PALMER, Sacha

CYCLOCROSS

Team

Ride with Rendall
CC de I'Académie
CC de I'Académie
CSVM

Dalbix
CYCLE-MAX

CVM Sigma Assurance
CVM Sigma Assurance
CC Mont-Sainte-Anne

CC de I'Académie
VC Métropolitain

Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4
November 08, 2025

Ul7 H (Men)

winner: 39:41

StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID

City
Gatineau Québec
St-Basile Le Grand Québec
Lachine Québec
Gatineau Québec
Sherbrooke Québec
Ste-Thérese Québec
Québec Québec
Québec Québec
St-Ferréol-Les-Neiges Québec
St-Hyacinthe Québec
Montréal Québec
Québec

BOUCHARD, Ludovic CC Mont-Sainte-Anne Beaupré

Ul7H
Ul7H
Ul7H
Ul7H
Ul7H
Ul7H
Ul7H
U1l7H
Ul7H
Ul7H
Ul7H
Ul7H

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
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51767
50465
51411
52032
50052
50451
52512
52955
52933
51168
53854
52691

1“1 CAN
Il CAN
Il CAN
1“1 CAN
Il CAN
1“1 CAN
)l CAN
Il CAN
1“1 CAN
Il CAN
41 CAN
)1 CAN

100 939 384 20
101 067 018 02
101 294 205 15
101 068 451 77
101 070 467 56
101 067 749 54
100 944 093 73
101 070 979 83
101 197 840 68
101 055455 79
101 441 759 32
10107111121

Time

39:41.10
40:30.43
40:52.05
41:06.04
41:37.70
43:19.59
43:49.21
43:56.24
45:19.51
48:14.83
42:16.48

Gap Lap 1
7:56.42
0'49.33" 7:58.24
1'10.94" 8:09.07
1'24.94" 8:15.76
1'56.60" 8:18.95
3'38.49" 8:46.85
4'08.10" 8:50.67
4'15.13" 9:02.08
5'38.41" 8:56.55
8'33.72" 9:26.40
-1lap 10:34.55
9:09.36

Lap 2
7:49.71
8:14.18
8:07.17
7:59.57
8:02.17
8:39.81
8:46.35
8:45.55
8:52.12
9:31.97

10:21.24
9:01.49

Lap 3
7:49.78
7:57.34
8:13.41
8:13.38
8:34.07
8:36.49
8:35.77
8:36.96
8:58.58
9:40.78

10:26.19
9:21.39

Lap 4

Lap 5

8:02.26 8:02.94
7:57.95 8:22.72
8:15.04 8:07.35
8:14.44 8:22.89
8:18.04 8:24.47
8:30.80 8:45.63
8:41.63 8:54.80
8:42.05 8:49.60
9:07.46 9:24.80
9:54.10 9:41.58

10:54.50
23:22.53
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