



# Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4

## November 08, 2025

### C3 H (Men)

winner: 44:07

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	
1	620	LARIVIERE, Jerome	Bosk-CXLevis	Lévis	Québec	C3 H	47	Men	52419	CA	CAN	100 585 569 61	44:07.39		9:08.39	8:58.15	8:48.33	8:38.86	8:33.67
2	631	REGLAIN, Patrick	VELOSELECT-SILBER	Québec	Québec	C3 H	59	Men	51882	CA	CAN	100 648 789 37	44:13.08	0'05.68"	9:13.57	8:50.06	8:49.95	8:38.70	8:40.79
3	613	HEBERT, Olivier	Vertige Performance	St-Simon	Québec	C3 H	35	Men	50268	CA	CAN	101 271 854 71	44:35.05	0'27.65"	9:15.17	8:52.52	8:48.26	8:49.70	8:49.39
4	647	BILODEAU, Jacques	WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania	Sherbrooke	Québec	C3 H	62	Men	52078	CA	CAN	100 605 922 44	44:42.49	0'35.09"	9:11.98	8:49.30	8:58.99	8:47.64	8:54.58
5	641	KIRION-DESLAURIERS, Olivier	Maraudeurs	Montréal	Québec	C3 H	33	Men	54032	CA	CAN	100 933 404 54	44:51.27	0'43.87"	9:16.76	8:52.40	8:43.20	8:38.67	9:20.23
6	611	GAGNE, Frederic	Espoirs Laval	Laval	Québec	C3 H	57	Men	50251	CA	CAN	101 533 663 77	45:35.42	1'28.03"	9:21.82	8:57.39	9:01.64	9:06.46	9:08.10
7	617	LALONDE, Olivier	Vertige Performance	La Presentation	Québec	C3 H	46	Men	55356	CA	CAN	101 605 305 36	45:49.73	1'42.33"	9:36.09	8:59.23	9:01.44	9:04.43	9:08.54
8	626	PETIT, Julien	CNCB	Sutton	Québec	C3 H	37	Men	50937	CA	CAN	100 562 740 27	45:50.92	1'43.52"	9:37.26	9:00.61	9:01.31	9:06.16	9:05.57
9	698	BOULAIS, Julien	Independent	Qc	Québec	C3 H	37	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN		46:35.23	2'27.83"	9:39.76	8:59.55	9:17.45	9:24.19	9:14.27
10	625	PERREAULT, Nicolas	Vertige Performance	St-Bernard-De-Michaudville	Québec	C3 H	44	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN		47:15.32	3'07.92"	10:06.64	9:32.89	9:07.59	9:16.28	9:11.92
11	632	ROBERT, Guillaume	Indépendant	Mascouche	Québec	C3 H	50	Men	54056	CA	CAN	101 455 425 21	47:22.08	3'14.68"	10:02.76	9:27.28	9:20.03	9:16.95	9:15.06
12	660	LEDUC, Christian	Vertige Performance	Ste-Madeleine	Québec	C3 H	51	Men	50337	CA	CAN	100 937 332 05	47:45.53	3'38.14"	10:01.70	9:19.09	9:24.06	9:30.79	9:29.89
13	618	LANE, Mario	VELOSELECT-SILBER	Rawdon	Québec	C3 H	59	Men	52600	CA	CAN	100 623 007 57	48:11.39	4'04.00"	10:00.61	10:56.71	9:09.14	9:08.44	8:56.49
14	602	BERNAT, Gilles	CC de Sherbrooke	Sherbrooke	Québec	C3 H	52	Men	51708	CA	CAN	101 271 969 89	48:24.20	4'16.81"	9:59.36	9:22.59	9:30.09	9:46.30	9:45.87
15	604	CARRIER, Jean-Francois	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	C3 H	47	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN		48:29.27	4'21.88"	10:29.67	9:36.35	9:21.69	9:30.55	9:31.01
16	644	RICHARD, Guillaume	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	C3 H	41	Men	55625	CA	CAN	101 631 367 05	48:38.58	4'31.18"	9:43.64	9:41.96	9:48.50	9:36.74	9:47.74
17	627	PLAMONDON, Gerald	Espoirs Laval	Montréal	Québec	C3 H	57	Men	53062	CA	CAN	100 596 710 47	49:53.54	5'46.14"	10:15.83	9:43.86	9:42.42	9:50.97	10:20.46
18	649	TREMBLAY, Philippe	Messorem Odd Racing	Bromont	Québec	C3 H	33	Men	54133	CA	CAN	100 525 084 07	40:10.92	-1 lap	10:55.11	9:34.61	9:50.91	9:50.29	
19	640	POIRIER MOISAN, Xavier	Équipe Studio Vélo	Boucherville	Québec	C3 H	41	Men	54069	CA	CAN	100 648 773 21	40:50.34	-1 lap	10:27.95	10:09.28	10:11.24	10:01.87	
20	606	CHARBONNEAU, Yannick	Julbo-Bioracer	Shefford	Québec	C3 H	50	Men	51236	CA	CAN	100 619 010 37	40:56.71	-1 lap	10:39.36	10:21.12	10:04.14	9:52.09	
21	608	DIONNE, Jerome	Indépendant	Rigaud	Québec	C3 H	51	Men	53911	CA	CAN	100 604 747 33	41:36.23	-1 lap	11:11.17	10:20.68	10:14.91	9:49.47	
22	605	CHAPDELAINE, Yves	Vertige Performance	St-Hyacinthe	Québec	C3 H	43	Men	55155	CA	CAN	101 546 474 84	41:42.33	-1 lap	10:56.64	10:04.99	10:27.58	10:13.11	
23	699	LANIEL, Jean-Christophe	Independent	Montreal	Québec	C3 H	36	Men	56443	CA	CAN	101 671 751 37	42:20.20	-1 lap	10:58.73	9:55.96	10:05.15	11:20.36	
24	671	THIBAUT, Ludovic	WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania	St-Denis De Brompton	Québec	C3 H	38	Men	55289	CA	CAN	101 587 751 39	42:21.51	-1 lap	9:56.92	9:36.21	12:29.33	10:19.05	
25	607	DERY, Mathieu	Équipe de compétion RBN	St-Raymond	Québec	C3 H	52	Men	53108	CA	CAN	100 632 059 88	44:25.14	-1 lap	11:08.49	10:58.10	10:54.77	11:23.79	
26	662	PERRON, Marc-Olivier	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	C3 H	45	Men	5929	CA	CAN		44:28.86	-1 lap	11:26.30	10:36.94	11:13.86	11:11.77	
27	670	BERGERON, Luc	Indépendant	Montréal	Québec	C3 H	50	Men	56462	CA	CAN		45:12.14	-1 lap	11:53.11	11:25.56	11:02.02	10:51.45	
28	637	MILLER, Jordan	Équipe cycliste Scuderia	Montréal	Québec	C3 H	33	Men	52554	CA	CAN	100 532 119 58	46:37.10	-1 lap	12:06.59	11:09.49	11:15.96	12:05.06	
29	609	DUBOIS, Philippe	Vertige Performance	St-Hyacinthe	Québec	C3 H	54	Men	54726	CA	CAN	101 531 057 90	50:48.57	-1 lap	13:21.90	12:17.83	13:05.82	12:03.02	
DNF	635	DELORME, Jonathan	Équipe Studio Vélo	St-Cyrille-De-Wendover	Québec	C3 H	46	Men	53405	CA	CAN	100 514 548 44			11:24.86	14:45.64			
DNS	623	MUNN, Jonathan	CNCB	Bromont	Québec	C3 H	46	Men	50714	CA	CAN	101 143 832 89							
DNS	648	MAGNUS, Scott	Équipe cycliste Scuderia	Montréal	Québec	C3 H	34	Men	51171	CA	CAN	101 395 007 34							
DNS	696	GALLANT, Jacques	Independent	Montreal	Québec	C3 H	43	Men	53964	CA	CAN	100 541 694 30							



# Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4

## November 08, 2025

### C4 H (Men)

winner: 38:48

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
1	719	LAJOIE, Claude	Club Vélo Montagne 3R	La Visitation-De-Yamaska	Québec	C4 H	63	Men	53356	🇨🇦	CAN 100 842 723 68	38:48.32		10:26.55	9:18.38	9:33.20	9:30.19
2	713	COUTUR, Jean Marc	Équipe Studio Vélo	Drummondville	Québec	C4 H	68	Men	51821	🇨🇦	CAN 100 547 802 27	41:03.52	2'15.20"	11:22.72	9:57.67	9:54.92	9:48.22
3	716	LESSARD, Marco	WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania	Granby	Québec	C4 H	58	Men	51181	🇨🇦	CAN 100 524 087 77	41:38.92	2'50.59"	11:18.78	9:56.14	9:59.38	10:24.63
4	715	FAUCHER, Luc	WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania	Montréal	Québec	C4 H	63	Men	53967	🇨🇦	CAN 100 603 568 18	42:11.08	3'22.75"	11:47.89	9:57.70	10:03.20	10:22.28
5	729	HUI, John-Patrick	Indépendant	Quebec	Québec	C4 H	55	Men	TEMP	🇨🇦	CAN	42:29.92	3'41.60"	11:34.55	10:15.53	10:35.86	10:03.99
6	721	VIALLE, William	TOYOTA ST EUSTACHE	Morin Heights	Québec	C4 H	60	Men	51900	🇨🇦	CAN 100 519 944 08	42:32.29	3'43.97"	11:28.20	10:10.72	10:27.44	10:25.92
7	714	DUFOUR, Eric	WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania	Sherbrooke	Québec	C4 H	58	Men	50534	🇨🇦	CAN 100 610 383 43	43:34.67	4'46.35"	11:31.95	10:41.08	10:42.16	10:39.48
8	711	BADILLO, Mauricio	Vertige Performance	St-Damase	Québec	C4 H	57	Men	53922	🇨🇦	CAN 101 446 328 42	46:55.72	8'07.40"	12:27.02	11:40.07	11:37.60	11:11.03
9	717	MARCOTTE, Guy	WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania	Sherbrooke	Québec	C4 H	72	Men	51037	🇨🇦	CAN 100 520 075 42	49:17.43	10'29.10"	13:15.84	11:49.64	12:11.41	12:00.54
10	724	HAMEL, Michel	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	C4 H	68	Men	TEMP	🇨🇦	CAN 100 610 553 19	51:40.92	12'52.59"	11:12.61	9:58.21	17:00.66	13:29.44



# Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4

November 08, 2025  
Sport H (Men)  
winner: 44:27

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
1	232	WUEST, Spencer	KOROM Équipe Cycliste	Outremont	Québec	Sport H	32	Men	55719	🇨🇦 CAN	101 634 208 33	44:27.08		11:06.83	10:20.27	10:38.11	12:21.87
2	229	DELISLE-BEAULIEU, Simon	Indépendant	Sherbrooke	Québec	Sport H	45	Men	56450	🇨🇦 CAN	101 673 231 62	46:13.85	1'46.76"	11:58.05	10:29.90	11:12.30	12:33.60



# Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 4

## November 08, 2025

### U17 H (Men)

winner: 39:41

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	
1	759	MERCIER, Jon	Ride with Rendall	Gatineau	Québec	U17 H	16	Men	51767	🇨🇦	CAN	100 939 384 20	39:41.10		7:56.42	7:49.71	7:49.78	8:02.26	8:02.94
2	757	MALOIS, Mathis	CC de l'Académie	St-Basile Le Grand	Québec	U17 H	16	Men	50465	🇨🇦	CAN	101 067 018 02	40:30.43	0'49.33"	7:58.24	8:14.18	7:57.34	7:57.95	8:22.72
3	762	MAYODON, Lucas	CC de l'Académie	Lachine	Québec	U17 H	14	Men	51411	🇨🇦	CAN	101 294 205 15	40:52.05	1'10.94"	8:09.07	8:07.17	8:13.41	8:15.04	8:07.35
4	755	LAFONTAINE, Victor	CSVM	Gatineau	Québec	U17 H	16	Men	52032	🇨🇦	CAN	101 068 451 77	41:06.04	1'24.94"	8:15.76	7:59.57	8:13.38	8:14.44	8:22.89
5	750	BELZILE, Charles Elie	Dalbix	Sherbrooke	Québec	U17 H	15	Men	50052	🇨🇦	CAN	101 070 467 56	41:37.70	1'56.60"	8:18.95	8:02.17	8:34.07	8:18.04	8:24.47
6	769	CANTIN, Leo	CYCLE-MAX	Ste-Thérèse	Québec	U17 H	15	Men	50451	🇨🇦	CAN	101 067 749 54	43:19.59	3'38.49"	8:46.85	8:39.81	8:36.49	8:30.80	8:45.63
7	756	LEBEL, Justin	CVM Sigma Assurance	Québec	Québec	U17 H	16	Men	52512	🇨🇦	CAN	100 944 093 73	43:49.21	4'08.10"	8:50.67	8:46.35	8:35.77	8:41.63	8:54.80
8	754	FILION, Jacob	CVM Sigma Assurance	Québec	Québec	U17 H	15	Men	52955	🇨🇦	CAN	101 070 979 83	43:56.24	4'15.13"	9:02.08	8:45.55	8:36.96	8:42.05	8:49.60
9	770	CHIQUET, Gael	CC Mont-Sainte-Anne	St-Ferréol-Les-Neiges	Québec	U17 H	16	Men	52933	🇨🇦	CAN	101 197 840 68	45:19.51	5'38.41"	8:56.55	8:52.12	8:58.58	9:07.46	9:24.80
10	766	POULIOT, Lambert	CC de l'Académie	St-Hyacinthe	Québec	U17 H	15	Men	51168	🇨🇦	CAN	101 055 455 79	48:14.83	8'33.72"	9:26.40	9:31.97	9:40.78	9:54.10	9:41.58
11	760	PALMER, Sacha	VC Métropolitain	Montréal	Québec	U17 H	15	Men	53854	🇨🇦	CAN	101 441 759 32	42:16.48	-1 lap	10:34.55	10:21.24	10:26.19	10:54.50	
DNF	751	BOUCHARD, Ludovic	CC Mont-Sainte-Anne	Beaupré	Québec	U17 H	15	Men	52691	🇨🇦	CAN	101 071 111 21			9:09.36	9:01.49	9:21.39	23:22.53	